

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bacala to Engrossed House Resolution No. 227  
by Representative Schexnayder

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the end of line 4, after "Representatives" delete the period "." and insert the following:

"and to compare the final version of each fiscal note that was issued by the legislative fiscal office on legislation that is finally adopted or enacted during the 2016-2020 term with the actual costs or revenues resulting from the implementation of the legislation."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, at the end of line 9, delete the period "." and insert a semicolon ";" and "and"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"WHEREAS, legislators heavily rely upon the information contained within fiscal notes to make vital policy decisions affecting the citizens of Louisiana; and WHEREAS, it is important for legislators to have information regarding the overall accuracy of the information contained within fiscal notes in order to be able to place the appropriate amount of consideration on information contained within fiscal notes."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, at the end of line 13, after "Representatives" delete the period "." and insert the following:

"and to compare the final version of each fiscal note that was issued by the legislative fiscal office on legislation that is finally adopted or enacted during the 2016-2020 term with the actual costs or revenues resulting from the implementation of the legislation."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 15, after "determination" insert "of the cost of studies and its comparison of fiscal notes with actual costs or revenues"